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1. New norms about work location
2. Competitive labor market
3. Focus on equity
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U.S. Employees’ Work Location Throughout the Pandemic

Monthly trends from April 2020 to September 2021

= Work from home some (103-99%) = Work from home exclusively (100%)

= = Total work from home {10%-100%])
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Remote Work Rates Among U.S. White-Collar Employees

Amount working from home
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ARC LOCAL DATA
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THE SLOW RETURN TO THE OFFICE
2 Years of Kastle Back to Work Barometer

100% = » Severe weather can also

« The U.S. begins to shut down. Impact offioe stencance,

March 18, 2020 winter storm creates

50.3% Occupancy another drop.
February 17, 2021

17.6% Occupancy
The holidays bring more cases and +

Decem b-af:u‘.;lﬂlll 2020 ! vm‘";zmq i

17.0% Occupancy rise in office work.
March 31, 2021

* Increasing health and safety
concems drive office closures.
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Kastle Back to Work Barometer: Kastle customers are in more than 2,600 buildings in 138 cities. The Barometer reflects swipes of Kastle access controls from
the top 10 cities, averaged weekly. It summanzes recent weekday building access activity among our business partners, not a national statistical sample.
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THE SLOW RETURN TO THE OFFICE

* Of those working mostly or completely from home, 61%
were doing so by choice as of January 2022 (likely
higher now).

» Half of all office days are once a week (Basking.io)

* 37% of office visits lasted less than six hours (double
the rate pre-pandemic)
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 Remote productivity equal to or higher than on-site
productivity: 95% (Flexjobs), 76% (Colliers), 75% (OWL
Labs), 60% (CNBC).

1 in 3 workers felt overall work performance and quality were
improved, outnumbering those who felt it had decreased
(Harvard).

+ 83% of employers say the shift to remote has been
successful (up from 73% in June 2020).

+ 52% of executives felt average productivity had improved
(PwC).

Packet page:...



RECRUITING AND



#5.

« High proportions of people want to work remotely 1+ days / week:

PwC: 82%

McKinsey: 83%

Accenture: 83%

Colliers: 80%

IBM: 75%
Slack/GlobalWeblndex: 72%
Kittelson: 72%

Gallup: 65%

CBRE: 56%

* Individual preferences for where and when to work vary broadly from person to
person, but overall desire for remote/hybrid work is present across all
demographics (Robert Half).

90% of 16,000 workers surveyed by EY want flexibility in where and when they work.
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Over half of employees want to work remotely three days a

PVV C week or more

| would not want to work remotely

I 5

1-3 days per month

I 10%

One day per week

I 107

Two days per week

I, 9%

Three days per week

I, 16%

Four days per week

I 10%

Five days per week

I, 20 %
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If Given the Option to Work Partially Remote, How Often Would You Prefer to Work

at the Office?

Primarily (80% to less than 100%)

Mostly (60% to less than 80%)

About half of the time (40% to less than 60%)
Sometimes (10% to less than 40%)

Rarely (1% to less than 10%)

https://www.gallup.com/workplace/390632/future-hybrid-work-key-questions-answered-data.aspx?version=print

4in10
want to be in the office
2-3 days per week

3in10
want to be in the office
<2 days per week

GALLUP
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Desired future (post-pandemic) work from home increased slightly, from 2.5 days
per week (in April 2020) to 3.1 days per week in April 2021.
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Percentage of professionals selecting these as
top priorities when picking a new job:

63% 60% 40%

Work-life Compensation Colleagues
balance and benefits and culture

Source: Global Talent Trends 2027

https://www.linkedin.com/business/talent/blog/talent-strategy/global-talent-trends-report?trk=MarkLinkedInPost-global-talent-trends-2022
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54% WOULD CONSIDER LEAVING THEIR JOB IF THEY
WEREN'T GIVEN FLEXIBILITY

1IN 3 WORKERS WOULD SEEK A NEW JOB IF ASKED TO
RETURN TO OFFICES FULL-TIME
MCKINSEY RESEARCH FOUND A SIMILAR RESULT ( )
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54% WOULD CONSIDER LEAVING THEIR JOB IF THEY
WEREN'T GIVEN FLEXIBILITY

1IN 3 WORKERS WOULD SEEK A NEW JOB IF ASKED TO
RETURN TO OFFICES FULL-TIME
MCKINSEY RESEARCH FOUND A SIMILAR RESULT ( )

SO DID GALLUP:

49% OF PROFESSIONALS WOULD BE SOMEWHAT OR
EXTREMELY LIKELY TO LOOK FOR A NEW JOB IF ASKED TO
RETURN FULL-TIME ( )

Packet page:...
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ARC LOCAL DATA

How likely would you be to leave your job if your employer required you to be in the
office...

40%

4 or more days per week

At least 3 days per week 13%

At least 2 days per week RSN <7 16%

At least 1 day per week [BEF/ <V MG 81%

B Very likely ® Somewhat likely B Somewhat unlikely ® Very unlikely

Longitudinal survey of 2,000 metro professionals Packet page:...
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 Willingness to take a 7% pay cut (on average) in
exchange for 2-3 days per week of WFH (Barrero et al).

* Another study found 25% of professionals said they

would take a pay cut of 10% or more to continue WFH
(OWL Labs)

This was even higher (60%) among tech sector workers
(Indeed).

* Blind found 64% of tech workers would choose remote
work over a $30,000 pay increase.

Packet page:...
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Employees, on the other hand, want to keep working remotely
- at least some of the work week. With today’s tight labor
market, Bloom said, the worst thing a company can do is
expect workers to come in five days a week. Multiple surveys
have shown that workers have liked the perks of working from
home so much that many are willing to switch jobs to keep that
option.

“That is the fastest way to destroy your company,” Bloom said.
“Hybrid work-from-home, it’s become completely a standard.”

Packet page:...



FOCUS ON

EQUITY
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Only 3% of Black knowledge
workers want to return to full-time
co-located work (vs. 21% of white

knowledge workers in the U.S.).
(Future Forum)

Women prefer remote work,
compared to men. (HBR)

In 2022 and beyond (after Covid) how often would you like to
have paid workdays at home?

WOMEN MEN
40.1
36.9
36.1 24.3
29.6%
22.9
0-1day 2-4 days b days
per week per week per week
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Flexibility and remote work increase the importance of
objective performance indicators and decrease the effect
of social factors.

Reducing focus on “culture” as like-minded small talk
provides better inclusiveness across a broader array of
interests, personalities, and other characteristics.

Packet page:...




FUTURE PLANS



Current and Anticipated Employee Work Locations for Remote-Capable Jobs

Pre-Pandemic Anticipated Location in
Work Location 2019 February 2022 2022 and Beyond Preferred Location

. ‘
Exclusively Remote 8% 3994 249 32%

Hybrid 320/0 420/0 530/0’ 590/0

\ N

On-Site 60% 19% 230, 9%

https://www.gallup.com/workplace/390632/future-hybrid-work-key-questions-answered-data.aspx?version=print
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Company workforce location plans for fall 2021

PWC

Mix of in-person, hybrid, and fully remote

T 33%

All in-person

. 19%

All hybrid

I, 18%

Mix of in-person, hybrid (no fully remote)
18%

All fully remote

I 4%

Teams self-organize

I 4%

Delaying implementation

B 3%
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LOCAL SNAPSHOT

Full return to office (All or almost all
employees will eventually return to 100%
in-office)

= Hybrid (All or almost all employees will
split their week between office and
remote)

= Mixture of the above options

Remote (All or almost all employees will
work fully remotely)

= Split workforce (The organization will be
split in location, with some people or
teams fully remote and others fully in-
office)

We have not finalized any plans as of now

69%

Some hybrid or
remote work

15%

Confirmed no
remote work post-
pandemic

TAacKet page....




HYBRID DETAILS

How many days per week will employees
work remotely per your current 2022 work
plans?

m 3 days per
week

Undecided at
this time

2 days per
week

= Will vary
widely by
team

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Who has (or will have) primary authority over what
specific days employees and/or teams are working

remotely?
63%
25% 25%
13%
Department Individual Managers (e.g. "All Executive

members of this leadership (e.g.
team will be  "All employees will

remote Monday be remote Monday

and Thursday") and Thursday")

leadership (e.g. employees (e.g.
"All HR staff will be "I've chosen to
remote Monday  work remotely
and Thursday") Monday and
Thursday")

Packet page:...
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HOW ARE LOCAL
ORGANIZATIONS THINKING
ABOUT THESE CHOICES?
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Business Employee
Need Choice
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EX: WHERE

Proportion of Employee’s Work Responsibilities/Tasks

that are Completed Independently

High (>75%) Medium (25-75%)

High 4+ Remote Days / wk 2-3 Remote Days

Employee
Desire to
Work
Remotely

Medium 2-3 Remote Days 1-2 Remote Days

Low 1 Remote Day 0-1 Remote Days

Low (<25%)

0-1 Remote Day

0-1 Remote Days

0 Remote Days

Packet page:...
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CASE STUDY IN ROLE VARIATIONS

IT Infrastructure & Legal
Security
c
=) Human
T Resources
) Marketing
o >
| -
(@) Processing
(&) Finance & Accounting Customer
n Support
> i
s WFH Sentiment
5 Software
:ic_g .5) S Very Positive
> I
U) Operations
I Client Relations Positive
Lgl_ Contracts
Somewhat Positive
Sales
E Training
= &
8 Analytics
=

1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5

# of Desired WFH Days Packet page:... g




CASE STUDY IN ROLE VARIATIONS

Remote Work Preferences and Job Suitability
40.0

Finance &
35.0 Accounting

w
o
=)
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o
o
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2
(2}
2
g Sales Takeaway: High job
5 Training & - one .
® 200 Al suitability ratings are
% correlated with greater
8" desired remote work
5 frequency.
8100 quency

5.0

0.0

2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00

Desired Future Work From Home Days/Week

4.50
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Who are we competing with for
falent, and what are other jobs In
those industries offering?
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THANK YOU

M Johann@PerimeterConnects.com

D PerimeterConnects.com

‘\\ Phone: 770-390-1788
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WHY IS REMOTE
SO POPULAR?
THE COMMUTE




GALLUP

Why Do People Prefer Their Ideal Work Location?

Top reasons for work location preference:

HYBRID

GALLUP
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COMMUTE TIME AND DESIRED WORK FROM HOME
FREQUENCY ARE POSITIVELY CORRELATED

32
| u I

None Once a month A few times 1 day 2 days yS 5 days
month

Desired Weekly Future WFH Frequency

51

Avg One-Way Commute Time (min)
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EMPLOYEES WITH COMMUTES OVER 30 MINUTES
ARE MORE LIKELY TO QUIT AS REQUIRED IN-
OFFICE DAYS INCREASE

% very likely to quit by # of in-office days required and commute time

26%

24%
22%

18% 19%

12% 12%

8%

13%
6%

1% 10%
% 7%

11 to 20 minutes 21 to 30 minutes 31 to 40 minutes 41 to 50 minutes 51 to 60 minutes (1 between 1 and 1.5
hour) hours

B2 days ®3days ®4 days
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THE WALL STREET JOURNAL.

Home World U.S. Politics Economy Business Tech Markets Opinion Books&Arts RealEstate Life&Work Style

RLCALLCO2IAID | FRUFECRI T REFUVRI

Dreaded Commute to the City Is Keeping Offices Mostly Empty

Urban areas where people live closer to work have a higher return-to-office rate, WSJ analysis shows

Packet page:...
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Home Zip Codes

4316
3345-4315
2770-3344
2045-2769
1754-2044
1145-1753
550-1144
167-549
1-166

Zones

Milton

Alpharetta

Kennesaw. Roswell Johns Creek

Smyrna

Douglasville!

Conyers

Lainesville

SUMMER 2019
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Home Zip Codes

3835
2474-3834
1905-2473
1081-1904
1028-1080
562-1027
YRYESY
62-231
1-61

Zones

Find a Location

Cartersville

DEIES

Douglasville

SUMMER 2021

Buford

Acworth cetta |

Roswell Johns Creek

. Peachtree
| Corners
Marietta o

awrenceville

Smyrna

Snellville
Loganville

Stone Mountain P

Lithia Springs

Decatur

Atlanta

Stonecrest

East Point
Conyers

+

ATL Eanrcct Parl PN SR



Employee Home ZIP Codes, 2019-2021

South Fulton
o

& 2022 Mapbox © OpenStreetMap

East Point
(=]

one

Conyers
L=

% Retained 2019-2021

0.00%

Covington
Le)

89.31%
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1. Provide real commute solutions (it’s the #1 reason people prefer remote’)
2. Shorten distances between work and home

3. Flexible schedules

'Gallup 2022, Atlanta Regional Commission 2021
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